

C.R Case No.826/2019
Registration No. 6012/2019

Order dated 08.04.2026

The record is fixed today for show cause by the Complainant i/d dismissed.

It transpires from the record that Complainant is not taking step since long.

No show cause has been filed inspite of giving an opportunity to the Complainant which reflects that the Complainant is unwilling to proceed with the case.

Hence, considering the unwillingness and the conduct of the Complainant the case is dismissed for non prosecution.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869